

NCB vs. Md. Tabrez Ansari
Case NO. SC/9563/16

21/11/2016

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB

Accused present on bail.

Accused seeks adjournment stating that his counsel is not available today.

Copy of the complaint and documents have been supplied to the accused.

Put up for scrutiny/charge on 10/1/2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi 21/11/2016