

Case No. SC/9563/2016
NCB Vs Md. Tabrez Ansari

30.07.2018

Present: Sh. Yatharth Singh, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Syed Hasan Isfahani.

PWs namely B.L. Bairwa, Jai Kishan and Anil Yadav are present, however, at the very outset, Ld. Counsel for accused submits that the matter before the Hon'ble High Court has been deferred for 30.11.2018. Ld. Counsel has filed on record true copy of the order to this effect. I have seen the order dated 27.07.2018 whereby directions have been issued by the Hon'ble High Court to defer the matter after the date fixed before the Hon'ble High Court. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 10.12.2018.

Witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/30.07.2018