

S.Case No. 9563/2016
NCB Vs Md. Tabrez Ansari

10.12.2018

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused is on bail.
Sh. Syed Hassan Istahani, Id counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel has filed a copy of Hon`ble High court`s order dated 30.11.2018 wherein matters are pending before Hon`ble Supreme court of India and interim order has been continue.

List the case for purpose fixed on 03.04.2019 as requested.

(Reader)
10.12.2018