

Case No. SC/9563/2016
NCB Vs. Md. Tabrez Ansari

15.10.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Yatharth Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld.
SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused present on bail through VC.

Sh. Syed Hassan Isfahani, Ld. counsel for the accused through
VC.

Accused submits that the matter is still pending before Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi and interim orders are continued.

In view of the same, put for further proceedings on
18.01.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.10.2020