

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9563/2016

NCB Vs. Mohammad Tabrez Ansari

03.11.2023

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail but absent.

Sh Syed Hasan Isfahani, Ld counsel for accused.

Copy of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has
been filed and as per the same, matter is fixed for 06.02.2024.

Submissions heard. Interim order to continue till next date.

List on 20.02.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.11.2023**