

13.08.2026

Present: Ms. Akriti, proxy counsel for appellant, through VC.
Sh. Mohit Auluck, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,
through VC.

Adjournment sought by the proxy counsel for the appellant on the ground that the main counsel is not available as he is another court.

It is already 03:10 PM.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and be listed on **17.12.2026**. Date is given as per the convenience of both the counsels.

(SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/13.08.2026

st